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the federal government and the Mississippi River Parkway
Commission.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAFPTER 412—S5. F. No. 1502

An aci relating to the clerk and deputy clerk of the
Su’preme Court; amending Minnesota Statules 1957, Section
350.091. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 350.091,
is amended to read:

350,091 C(Clerk and deputy clerk of supreme court.
The yearly salaries to be paid to the clerk and the deputy
clerk of the supreme court shall be fized by the supreme court
unless otherwise provided for by law.

Approved April 24, 1959,

CHAPTER 413—H. F. No. 415

An act relating to state colleges, authorizing the Stale
College Board to issue revenue bonds payabie from “The Col-
lege Board of the State of Minnesote, Revenue Fund' and to
expend the moneys so oblained to acquire, construct, complete,
remodel, or equip structures to be used for dormitory, resi-
dence hall, or food service purposes; and amending Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Section 136.41.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 136.41 is
amended to read:

136,41 Revenue bonds, issuance. Subdivision 1.
The State College Board of the State of Minnesota or any
successor thereof created or established by law, is hereby
authorized to issue revenue bonds under and pursuant to and
in accordance with sections 136.31-136.38, and acts amenda-
tory thereof and supplemental thereto, and payable solely
from the revenue appropriated thereto by said law, in an
aggregate principal amount not exceeding $9,800,000 and to
use the proceeds of their sale (a) to redeem and refund all
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outstanding revenue bonds theretofore issued.by said board
under said sections and (b) for acquiring, constructing, com-
pleting, remodeling or equipping structures to be used for
dormitory, residence hall, or food service purposes at the
Mankato, St. Cloud, Wlnona Moorhead and Bemidji Colleges,
mcludmg acqu1s1t10n of any sites needed therefor.

Subd. 2.  Such board or successor is authorized to issue
additional revenue bonds under the law mentioned th sub-
division 1, and myable solely from the revenue appropriated
thereto by said law, in en aggregate principal amount not
exceedmg 36,000, 000 and to use the proceeds of their sale for
acquiring, constructmg, completing, remodeling, or equipping
structures to be used for dormitory, residence hall, or food
_ service purposes at any of the state colleges, mcludmg acqui-
sition of any sites needed therefor.

Appraoved April 24, 1959,

CHAPTER 414—H. F. No. 876
[Coded]

' An act relating to sheriffs and deputy sheriffs; providing
for a uniform and equipment ollowance therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [387.211] Uniform and equipment al-
lowance. An allowance for the purchase and maintenance
of uniforms and equipment for sheriffs and full time deputy
sheriffs may be allowed in each county in such amounts and
at such times as the board of county commissioners may set.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 415-—S, F, No. 1099
[Coded]

An act relating to the secretary of state; providing for
publication of a brief edition of the legislative manual.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: .

Section 1. [5.09] Legislative manual, studenis’ edi-
tion. The secretary of state, subject to the approval of the



